

World Golf Village Alliance - Message to the Residents





As you know, the World Golf Village Foundation will be vacating their facilities in September 2023. This includes the Hall of Fame and the IMAX Theater. Also, during late 2024 the nearby PGA Tour Production building will be vacated. During a recent meeting, the Saint Johns County Commissioners directed the county administration to create a plan to guide the transition of ownership of these properties.

The plan will include input from area residents. The first step in this process is an online survey which was recently launched.

The Alliance urges all of us who live in World Golf Village (WGV) to complete the survey. Here's the link: https://www.sjcwgv.com/. The Alliance recommends that each HOA president also send a communication asking their residents to complete the survey. Although the Alliance provided recommendations on what the survey should include, it was not consulted on its actual content.

The link above also provides a means for you to submit comments as well as to submit a proposal. Feel free to provide your input through these areas of the website. You can also write to one or more of the commissioners directly. Here are their email addresses:

bcc1cwhitehurst@sjcfl.us; bcc2samold@sjcfl.us; bcc3ralaimo@sjcfl.us; bcc4kjoseph@sjcfl.us; bcc5hdean@sjcfl.us - Sarah Arnold is the Commissioner who represents our district and her email is bcc2samold@sjcfl.us which is included above.

In addition, in regard to the IMAX theater, here is a link to a recent news article <u>click here</u>. And, if you wish to express your opinion about SunRay Cinema's desire to take over the IMAX lease click <u>HERE</u> to visit their site and send a message to the SJC commissioners.

Contact us by replying to this email should you have any questions or if we can be of any help.

Cordially

The World Golf Village Alliance